

## TARA HUDSON PROMOTED TO ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT OF MEMBER SOLUTIONS

April 30, 2020 – Tara Hudson has been promoted to Assistant Vice President of Member Solutions, Angela Pletcher, Senior Vice President of Enterprise Risk Management, announced recently. She will oversee the member solutions team and assist members in times of hardship.

Hudson has been a part of the Interra team since 2002. She has held a variety of different roles at the credit union and has received several promotions in her nearly 20-year tenor with Interra. Previously, she held the position of Senior Manager of Member Solutions and looks forward to the advancement of Assistant Vice President in the department. "The most important part of my job is to ensure our members are receiving the best service we can offer no matter what life throws at them," Hudson said. "We are all in this together and the connections that are made when working through tough situations are inspiring to me," added Hudson.



Tara Hudson

Hudson is active in the local communities including current enrollment in the Greater Elkhart County Chamber of Commerce 2019 -2020 Leadership Academy. She also participates in the Women's Council through the Elkhart County chamber.

Born and raised in Nappanee, Indiana, Hudson is a Northwood High School graduate. She currently resides in Elkhart, Indiana with her husband, Ryan, and their four children.

Interra, headquartered in Goshen, was charted in 1932 and has assets of \$1.2 billion. The credit union's field of membership spans 18 counties in northern Indiana, with more than 300 full and part-time employees serving nearly 87,000 members. Interra currently operates 15 offices in Elkhart, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Marshall and Noble counties in Indiana and via a suite of robust electronic services at interracu.com.

#

For more information, contact Meegan D. Siegwarth, Vice President of Marketing meegans@interracu.com or 574-534-2506 ext. 7159